
Athletic Trainer Football

123G SAB 801-422-0974

805-760-8213

tj_bass@byu.edu

Athletic Trainer Football

devin_anderson@byu.edu

W Soccer

1140 SFH 801-422-8781

Athletic Trainer

diana_clark@byu.edu

Athletic Trainer Track

1143 SFH 805-233-2210 stash_dabrowski@byu.edu

Athletic Trainer M Volleyball

11356 SFH 801-422-8780 blain_empey@byu.edu *Cheer/*Cougarettes

Athletic Trainer Baseball

116A MLRP 801-422-8774

801-471-7793

judd_franson@byu.edu

Athletic Trainer W Volleyball

1137 SFH 801-422-4670 dan_graham@byu.edu W Golf

Athletic Trainer Gymnastics

1141 SFH 801-400-2806 phillip_hartog@byu.edu

Athletic Trainer W Basketball

112C MCA 801-422-2952 jeffrey_hurst@byu.edu

123E SAB 801-422-1620

801-830-6878

112D MCA 801-422-5142

Athletic Trainer Track

1142 SFH 801-422-2967

801-473-5046

dustin.williams@byu.edu

173 RB 801-422-1628

406-431-9628

Athletic Trainer Cougarettes

512-629-2065 krystall_greenwell@byu.edu

Preceptor Softball

801-472-8284 aam1324@byu.edu

Preceptor M Tennis

208-949-1928 jdh2322@byu.edu

Jess Horrocks

Abby Moore

Krystall Greenwell

Brett Mortensen, MS, ATC, PT Director of Football Athletic 

Training

brett_mortenson@byu.edu

Football PT

Director of Sports Medicine

robert_ramos@byu.edu
M Basketball M Golf

801-362-2546

Dustin Williams, MS, ATC

Brenda Critchfield, ATC Director of Dance Medicine

brenda_critchfield@byu.edu
Dance

Robert Ramos, MS, ATC

Devin Anderson

801-927-8488

Diana Clark, MS, ATC

Stash Dabrowski, ATC

Judd Franson, MS, ATC

Dan Graham, MS, ATC

Phillip Hartog, MS, ATC

Jeff Hurst, MS, ATC

Blain Empey, MS, ATC, PT

BYU ATHLETIC TRAINING STAFF

TJ Bass, MS, ATC

1130 SFH

Miller Park

1140 SFH

mailto:tj_bass@byu.edu
mailto:devin_anderson@byu.edu
mailto:carolyn_billings@byu.edu
mailto:stash_dabrowski@byu.edu
mailto:blain_empey@byu.edu
mailto:judd_franson@byu.edu
mailto:dan_graham@byu.edu
mailto:phillip_hartog@byu.edu
mailto:jeffrey_hurst@byu.edu
mailto:dustin.williams@byu.edu
mailto:krystall_greenwell@byu.edu
mailto:aam1324@byu.edu
mailto:jdh2322@byu.edu


Preceptor W Tennis

801-473-3021

816-797-8075

amberly_perrins@byu.edu Cheer

Athletic Trainer Swim and Dive

951-440-8065     logan_matthews@byu.edu

Athletic Trainer Football

435-669-2656     paul_webb@byu.edu

Athletic Trainer Liason between

704-701-1151 jackelyn_knight@byu.edu and Football

274 SFH 801-422-2145 mike_diede@byu.edu

269 SFH 801-411-0310 christine_griffiths@byu.edu

120B RB 801-422-1573 tyhopkins@byu.edu

Athletic Training EXSC 320

272 SFH 801-422-1237 robhyldahl@byu.edu EXSC 501
ATP Coord of Clinical Ed EXSC 320, 321

228E SFH 801-422-4776 aaron_wells@byu.edu

Mike West Athletic Trainer M Rugby

wes02005@byu.edu

James Eager 

Deniece Oates Athletic Trainer M Soccer

deniece.oates@gmail.com

Jacob West Athletic Trainer W Rugby

jacob.west@byu.edu

Pete Webb Athletic Trainer M Lacrosse

ptwebb@byu.edu

801-755-9304

801-602-6772

801-592-5494

Rob Hyldahl, PhD, ATC

J. Ty Hopkins, PhD, ATC

Christine Griffiths, PhD, ATC

Mike Diede, PhD, ATC

BYU ACADEMIC FACULTY

Jackie Knight

385-439-8843

Director of Extramural Sports 

Medicine

james-eager@byu.edu

801-874-5437

Aaron Wells, PhD, ATC

Paul Webb

Logan Matthews

Amberly Perrins, ATC

ATP Director

Athletic Training

Athletic Training

BYU EXTRAMURALS

1130 SFH

123R SAB

123A SAB

123J SAB

mailto:amberly_perrins@byu.edu
mailto:paul_webb@byu.edu
mailto:jackelyn_knight@byu.edu
mailto:mike_diede@byu.edu
mailto:christine_griffiths@byu.edu
mailto:tyhopkins@byu.edu
mailto:robhyldahl@byu.edu
mailto:jeremy_hawkins@byu.edu
mailto:wes02005@byu.edu
mailto:deniece.oates@gmail.com
mailto:jacob.west@byu.edu
mailto:ptwebb@byu.edu


Assistant Athletic Trainer Baseball

801-863-6762     

801-556-6094

andrew.cherrinton@byu.edu

W Soccer

801-633-3409     jake.christofferson@uvu.edu

Assistant Athletic Trainer Softball

801-863-6784     

801-687-4207

copcry7@gmail.com

Assistant Athletic Trainer Wrestling

801-863-5523     

801-420-8288

bain.woolstenhulme@uvu.edu

Assistant Athletic Trainer M Soccer

801-863-5523     

801-628-7174

paul.finster@uvu.edu

Assistant Athletic Trainer Track & Field

801-863-6784     

385-242-3230

jessica.kendall@uvu.edu

801-863-6793     

801-791-9081

aaron.leavitt@uvu.edu

Head Athletic Trainer

801-863-8636

801-885-7529

andrew.nelson@uvu.edu

Assistant Athletic Trainer M Soccer

801-863-6834     

360-607-2775

madison.omdal@uvu.edu

M Basketball 

910-890-0993     troyce.sully@uvu.edu

Assistant Athletic Trainer W Volleyball

801-863-6834     

801-310-9928

ashlee.taylor@uvu.edu

Extramurals

214-709-4286     mikayla.norwood@uvu.edu

Assistant Athletic Trainer

W Basketball M Golf

OFF-CAMPUS APPROVED CLINICAL 

SITES/PRECEPTORS

UVU - Students: If assigned to UVU, contact Andrew 

Nelson

Madison Omdal

Troyce Solley

Andrew Cherrington

Jake Christofferson

Crystal Copithorne

Bain Cook

Paul Finster

Jessica Kendall

Aaron Beav Leavitt

Andrew Nelson

Ashley Taylor

Mikayla Norwood

mailto:andrew.cherrinton@byu.edu
mailto:andrew.cherrinton@byu.edu
mailto:copcry7@gmail.com
mailto:copcry7@gmail.com
mailto:bain.woolstenhulme@uvu.edu
mailto:bain.woolstenhulme@uvu.edu
mailto:paul.finster@uvu.edu
mailto:paul.finster@uvu.edu
mailto:jessica.kendall@uvu.edu
mailto:jessica.kendall@uvu.edu
mailto:aaron.leavitt@uvu.edu
mailto:aaron.leavitt@uvu.edu
mailto:andrew.nelson@uvu.edu
mailto:madison.omdal@uvu.edu
mailto:madison.omdal@uvu.edu
mailto:troyce.sully@uvu.edu
mailto:ashlee.taylor@uvu.edu
mailto:ashlee.taylor@uvu.edu
mailto:mikayla.norwood@uvu.edu


146 E. 13065 S. 

Draper, UT 84020

SarahhandstandSportsmed.com

1975 N State St

uvmpratt@att.net

1157 N 300 W

Provo, UT

darren.campbell@imail.org

1157 N 300 W

allison.hale@imail.org

American Fork HS

garet.jeffery@advancedutah.co

m
510 N 600 E

American Fork, UT 

84003

Lehi HS

180 N 500 E 
Lehi, UT 84043

mitchell.brower@imail.org

Skyridge HS

3000 N Center St
Lehi, UT 84043

natalie.perry@advancedutah.com

Skyridge HS

3000 N Center St
Lehi, UT 84043

tcarroll@alpinedistrict.org

Lone Peak HS

10189 N 4800 W
Highland, UT 84003

lbryan@alpinedistrict.org

Westlake HS

99 N 200 W
Saratoga Springs, 
UT 84045

elizabethcanals@gmail.com

Pleasant Grove HS

700 E 200 S Pleasant 
Grove, UT 84062

keverett@alpinedistrict.org

801-413-8300

801-413-8305

801-413-8300

208-881-4385

Tysha Carroll

Luke Bryan

801-608-5628

801-830-2452

Elizabeth Canals

Kristin Everett

801-357-1200

801-357-1200

Utah Valley Orthopedics & Sports Medicine - Darren 

Campbell, MD

Utah Valley Orthopedics & Sports Medicine - Allie Hale

801-592-9323

385-219-9607

562-237-0837

Garet Jeffery, ATC

Mitch Brower 

Natalie Perry

385-743-1136 

Handstand Sports Medicine- Sarah Huppi Campbell 

North Orem Clinic (IHC) - Mitchell Pratte, DO

801-372-5337

NONSPORT SITES

HIGH SCHOOLS

mailto:james@thetrainingroomutah.com
mailto:james@thetrainingroomutah.com
mailto:uvmpratt@att.net
mailto:darren.campbell@imail.org
mailto:allison.hale@imail.org
mailto:garet.jeffery@advancedutah.com
mailto:garet.jeffery@advancedutah.com
mailto:mitchell.brower@imail.org
mailto:natalie.perry@advancedutah.com
mailto:tcarroll@alpinedistrict.org
mailto:lbryan@alpinedistrict.org
mailto:elizabethcanals@gmail.com
mailto:keverett@alpinedistrict.org
mailto:james@thetrainingroomutah.com


pattyf@provo.edu

Salem Hills HS

150 Skyhawk Blvd
Salem, UT 84653

aubrie.robinette@nebo.com

Timpview HS

3570 Timpview Dr
Provo, UT 84604

kimberk@provo.edu

Maple Mountain

51 N Spanish Frk 
Pkwy, Spanish Fork, 
UT 84660

abbey.barney@imail.org

Provo HS

jstutzatc@gmail.com 1199 Lakeshore Dr

Provo, UT 84601

Timpview HS

3570 Timpview Dr
Provo, UT 84604

ditakaski@gmail.com

84062

801-388-2710

David Takasaki

John Stutznegger

385-309-7115

rory.eyring@nebo.edu435-691-0299

Rory Eyring Spanish Fork HS

158 N 630 W St
Spanish Fork, UT 
84660
Provo HS

1199 Lakeshore Dr
Provo, UT 84601

Patty Fahringer

Aubrie Robinette

Kimber Kober

Abbey Barney

725-502-0134

801-822-4003

235-495-4425

208-490-0364

Pleasant Grove HS
700 E 200 S Pleasant 
Grove, UT 84062

joceemwalkatc@gmail.com

Springville HS

1205 E 900 S 
Springville, UT 84663

lisa.walker@nebo.edu

Orem HS

175 S 400 E 
Orem, UT 84097

krista.shimizu@imail.org417-833-7542

Krista Shimizu

435-691-0874

801-376-4954

Jocee Walk

Lisa Walker

Timpanogos HS

1450 N 200 E
Orem, UT 84057 

erika.woodworth@imail.org435-764-8277
Erika Woodworth

Mountain View HS

665 W Center St
Orem, UT 84057 

cameron.hein@imail.org801-369-6039
Cameron Hein

mailto:rory.eyring@nebo.edu
mailto:pattyf@provo.edu
mailto:aubrie.robinette@nebo.com
mailto:kimberk@provo.edu
mailto:abbey.barney@imail.org
mailto:jstutzatc@gmail.com
mailto:ditakaski@gmail.com
mailto:joceemwalkatc@gmail.com
mailto:lisa.walker@nebo.edu
mailto:krista.shimizu@imail.org


385-375-8590
280 W River Park Dr Ste 110 

Provo   UT 84604 

racquel@cognitivefxusa.com

828 Desert Hills Dr E St George  435-674-0885 
UT

ashlee.humphries@imail.org

469-302-43002550 Wilmeth R d 
McKinney  TX

mdeal@mckinneyisd.net

251 E 1200 S Orem  UT  84058 385-515-3668

admin@muscleworkschiro.com

801-616-36751055 N 300 W #41 0 
Provo, UT 84604

ethan@neuraleffects.com

801-400-5318327 S 500 E  American Fork 

UT 84003     

mattgkelsch@gmail.com

801-373-10531325 S 800 E Ste 215 Orem  UT  

84097

steven.orrock@gmail.com

Southern Virginia University 540-266-3890

chad.mahaffey@svu.edu

710 S Utah Valley Dr American 385-254-5631 
Fork  UT

84003

james@thetrainingroomutah.com

University of San Diego 619-260-8895

jcoli@sandiego.edu

801-592-9524

385-375-8590

951-236-0852

540-266- 3890

540-570-1884

801-874-5437

Ortho Pros of Utah – Matt Kelsch

Cognitive FX – Racquel Hansen

Desert Hills HS – Ashlee Humphries

McKinney North HS – Mike Deal

Muscle Works Chiropractic Orem – Jason Painter

Neural Effect, LLC

Professional Physical Therapy & Sports Medicine – Steven 

Orrock

Southern Virginia University – Chad Mahaffey

The Training Room – James Eager

University of San Diego – Justine Coliflores

IMMERSIVE SITES NOT ON ANY LIST

Battle Mountain High School 970-569-5349

brey@thesteadmanclinic.com970-306-9863

Battle Mountain HS - Brooke Ray

979-492-8944

469-302-4241

515-421-6223

801-373-1053

mailto:racquel@cognitivefxusa.com
mailto:ashlee.humphries@imail.org
mailto:mdeal@mckinneyisd.net
mailto:admin@muscleworkschiro.com
mailto:ethan@neuraleffects.com
mailto:mattgkelsch@gmail.com
mailto:steven.orrock@gmail.com
mailto:chad.mahaffey@svu.edu
mailto:james@thetrainingroomutah.co
mailto:jcoli@sandiego.edu


PO Box 307 Draper  UT  84020 801-477-7652

Games/Practice Zion’s 

Bank Stadium 14787 S 

Academy Pkwy

jenn.roney@warriorsrugby.com385-313-8364 tr 

610-930-8589 c

Utah Warrior Professional Rugby – Jenn Roney

University of Texas at Arlington 972-883-4066

joshua.dreher@utdallas.edu

801-797-3686

tr

7425 Old Main Hill

Logan  UT  84341

paul.bugnet@usu.edu

972-883-4066

435-797-3280 o

801-726-0565 c

University of Texas at Arlington – Josh Dreher

Utah State University – Paul Bugnet

mailto:jenn.roney@warriorsrugby.com













